• Verwindungssteif für einfache Ausrichtung
• QR-Codes für leichtere Fehlerbehebung
• Smartclick®-Kabelsteckverbinder für schnellen Aufbau
industrial.omron.eu/f3sg-r
Sicherheitslichtgitter
F3SG-R
1/8 turn
Click!

• PNP/NPN output selection by DIP switch
• Cascading connection up to 3 segments and up to 255 beams
• Built in blanking, muting and reset functions
Ordering information
Sensors
F3SG-RA_14 models (14 mm detection capability) F3SG-RA_30 models (30 mm detection capability)
Application Type Detection capability Operating range Protective height Order code
Finger detection Type 4 / Type 2 14 mm 0.3 to 10 m 160 to 2,080 mm F3SG-_RA_ _ -14
Hand detection Type 4 / Type 2 30 mm 0.3 to 20 m 190 to 2,510 mm F3SG-_RA_ _ -30
Protective
height
Number of
beams
Order code
Type 4 Type 2
160 mm 15 F3SG-4RA0160-14 F3SG-2RA0160-14
240 mm 23 F3SG-4RA0240-14 F3SG-2RA0240-14
320 mm 31 F3SG-4RA0320-14 F3SG-2RA0320-14
400 mm 39 F3SG-4RA0400-14 F3SG-2RA0400-14
480 mm 47 F3SG-4RA0480-14 F3SG-2RA0480-14
560 mm 55 F3SG-4RA0560-14 F3SG-2RA0560-14
640 mm 62 F3SG-4RA0640-14 F3SG-2RA0640-14
720 mm 71 F3SG-4RA0720-14 F3SG-2RA0720-14
800 mm 79 F3SG-4RA0800-14 F3SG-2RA0800-14
880 mm 87 F3SG-4RA0880-14 F3SG-2RA0880-14
960 mm 95 F3SG-4RA0960-14 F3SG-2RA0960-14
1040 mm 103 F3SG-4RA1040-14 F3SG-2RA1040-14
1120 mm 111 F3SG-4RA1120-14 F3SG-2RA1120-14
1200 mm 119 F3SG-4RA1200-14 F3SG-2RA1200-14
1280 mm 127 F3SG-4RA1280-14 F3SG-2RA1280-14
1360 mm 135 F3SG-4RA1360-14 F3SG-2RA1360-14
1440 mm 143 F3SG-4RA1440-14 F3SG-2RA1440-14
1520 mm 151 F3SG-4RA1520-14 F3SG-2RA1520-14
1600 mm 159 F3SG-4RA1600-14 F3SG-2RA1600-14
1680 mm 167 F3SG-4RA1680-14 F3SG-2RA1680-14
1760 mm 175 F3SG-4RA1760-14 F3SG-2RA1760-14
1840 mm 183 F3SG-4RA1840-14 F3SG-2RA1840-14
1920 mm 191 F3SG-4RA1920-14 F3SG-2RA1920-14
2000 mm 199 F3SG-4RA2000-14 F3SG-2RA2000-14
2080 mm 207 F3SG-4RA2080-14 F3SG-2RA2080-14
Protective
height
Number of
beams
Order code
Type 4 Type 2
190 mm 8 F3SG-4RA0190-30 F3SG-2RA0190-30
270 mm 12 F3SG-4RA0270-30 F3SG-2RA0270-30
350 mm 16 F3SG-4RA0350-30 F3SG-2RA0350-30
430 mm 20 F3SG-4RA0430-30 F3SG-2RA0430-30
510 mm 24 F3SG-4RA0510-30 F3SG-2RA0510-30
590 mm 28 F3SG-4RA0590-30 F3SG-2RA0590-30
670 mm 32 F3SG-4RA0670-30 F3SG-2RA0670-30
750 mm 36 F3SG-4RA0750-30 F3SG-2RA0750-30
830 mm 40 F3SG-4RA0830-30 F3SG-2RA0830-30
910 mm 44 F3SG-4RA0910-30 F3SG-2RA0910-30
990 mm 48 F3SG-4RA0990-30 F3SG-2RA0990-30
1070 mm 52 F3SG-4RA1070-30 F3SG-2RA1070-30
1150 mm 56 F3SG-4RA1150-30 F3SG-2RA1150-30
1230 mm 60 F3SG-4RA1230-30 F3SG-2RA1230-30
1310 mm 64 F3SG-4RA1310-30 F3SG-2RA1310-30
1390 mm 68 F3SG-4RA1390-30 F3SG-2RA1390-30
1470 mm 72 F3SG-4RA1470-30 F3SG-2RA1470-30
1550 mm 76 F3SG-4RA1550-30 F3SG-2RA1550-30
1630 mm 80 F3SG-4RA1630-30 F3SG-2RA1630-30
1710 mm 84 F3SG-4RA1710-30 F3SG-2RA1710-30
1790 mm 88 F3SG-4RA1790-30 F3SG-2RA1790-30
1870 mm 92 F3SG-4RA1870-30 F3SG-2RA1870-30
1950 mm 96 F3SG-4RA1950-30 F3SG-2RA1950-30
2030 mm 100 F3SG-4RA2030-30 F3SG-2RA2030-30
2110 mm 104 F3SG-4RA2110-30 F3SG-2RA2110-30
2190 mm 108 F3SG-4RA2190-30 F3SG-2RA2190-30
2270 mm 112 F3SG-4RA2270-30 F3SG-2RA2270-30
2350 mm 116 F3SG-4RA2350-30 F3SG-2RA2350-30
2420 mm 120 F3SG-4RA2430-30 F3SG-2RA2430-30
2510 mm 124 F3SG-4RA2510-30 F3SG-2RA2510-30
F094-E1-02+F3SG-R+KPP.book  Seite 11  Mittwoch, 3. Juni 2015  4:27 16
1312 Sicherheitslichtgitter – F3SG-RF3SG-RA Safety light curtain
12
Accessories (Sold separately)
Single-end connector cable
Double-end connector cable
Y-joint Plug/Socket Connector
Cascading cable
Appearance Type Specification Cable length Order code
Emitter cable
M12 connector
5-Pin
Color: Gray
3 m F39-JG3A-L
7m F39-JG7A-L
10 m F39-JG10A-L
15 m F39-JG15A-L
20 m F39-JG20A-L
Receiver cable
M12 connector
8-Pin
Color: Black
3 m F39-JG3A-D
7m F39-JG7A-D
10 m F39-JG10A-D
15 m F39-JG15A-D
20 m F39-JG20A-D
Appearance Type Specification Cable length Order code
Emitter cable
M12 connector
5-Pin
Color: Gray
0.5 m F39-JGR5B-L
1 m F39-JG1B-L
3 m F39-JG3B-L
5 m F39-JG5B-L
7m F39-JG7B-L
10 m F39-JG10B-L
15 m F39-JG15B-L
20 m F39-JG20B-L
Receiver cable
M12 connector
8-Pin
Color: Black
0.5 m F39-JGR5B-D
1 m F39-JG1B-D
3 m F39-JG3B-D
5 m F39-JG5B-D
7m F39-JG7B-D
10 m F39-JG10B-D
15 m F39-JG15B-D
20 m F39-JG20B-D
Appearance Type Specification Cable length Order code
M12 connectors.
Used for reduced
wiring.
0.5 m F39-GCNY2
Appearance Type Specification Cable length Order code
Cascading cable set
Set including:
Emitter cable:
Cap (5-pin),
M12 connector (5-pin)
Receiver cable:
Cap (8-pin),
M12 connector (8-pin)
0.2 m F39-JGR2W
1 + 24 VDC Brown
2 TEST Black
3 0 VDC Blue
4 Not used White

Lamp
Test rod
Appearance Type Specification Order code
Standard fixed bracket set
(Two brackets per set)
Bracket to mount the F3SG-R.
Side mounting and backside mounting possible.
(Included in the F3SG-R product package *1)
*1 F3SG-_RA____-14: Protective height of 0160 to 1200: 2 sets, protective height of 1280 to 2080: 3 sets
F3SG-_RA____-30; Protective height of 0190 to 1230: 2 sets, protective height of 1310 to 2270: 3 sets, protective height of 2350 to 2510: 4 sets
F39-LGF
Standard adjustable bracket set
(Two brackets per set)
Bracket to mount the F3SG-R.
Beam alignment after mounting possible.
The angle adjustment range is ±15°.
Side mounting and backside mounting possible.
F39-LGA
Appearance Type Specification Order code
SD Manager2 The configuration tool SD Manager2 is available to download from our website at
To change the settings of the F3SG-RA using SD Manager 2, it is necessary to set the receiver's
two DIP switches No. 8 to ON.
–
Interface unit F39-GIF interface unit to connect the F3SG-RA receiver to a USB port of the PC F39-GIF
Appearance Type Specification Order code
Lamp unit The lamp unit can be connected to a receiver and turned ON based on the operation of F3SG-RA.
The lamp can indicate red, orange, and green colors, to which three different states can be as-
signed.
F39-LP
Appearance Type Specification Order code
Test rod 14mm 14 mm diameter F39-TRD14
Test rod 30mm 30 mm diameter F39-TRD30
F094-E1-02+F3SG-R+KPP.book  Seite 13  Mittwoch, 3. Juni 2015  4:27 16
1514 Sicherheitslichtgitter – F3SG-RF3SG-RA Safety light curtain
14
Spatter protection cover (Two covers per set, for emitter and receiver)
Spatter protection covers include mounting brackets.
For safety light curtain models of the protective height of 2,000 mm or longer, use two spatter protection covers of different lengths.
Note: The operating range of the safety light curtain attached with the product is 10% shorter than the rating.
Spare parts
Appearance Safety light curtain model Order code
Finger protection Hand and arm protection
F3SG-_RA0160-14 F3SG-_RA0190-30 F39-HGA0200
F3SG-_RA0240-14 F3SG-_RA0270-30 F39-HGA0280
F3SG-_RA0320-14 F3SG-_RA0350-30 F39-HGA0360
F3SG-_RA0400-14 F3SG-_RA0430-30 F39-HGA0440
F3SG-_RA0480-14 F3SG-_RA0510-30 F39-HGA0520
F3SG-_RA0560-14 F3SG-_RA0590-30 F39-HGA0600
F3SG-_RA0640-14 F3SG-_RA0670-30 F39-HGA0680
F3SG-_RA0720-14 F3SG-_RA0750-30 F39-HGA0760
F3SG-_RA0800-14 F3SG-_RA0830-30 F39-HGA0840
F3SG-_RA0880-14 F3SG-_RA0910-30 F39-HGA0920
F3SG-_RA0960-14 F3SG-_RA0990-30 F39-HGA1000
F3SG-_RA1040-14 F3SG-_RA1070-30 F39-HGA1080
F3SG-_RA1120-14 F3SG-_RA1150-30 F39-HGA1160
F3SG-_RA1200-14 F3SG-_RA1230-30 F39-HGA1240
F3SG-_RA1280-14 F3SG-_RA1310-30 F39-HGA1320
F3SG-_RA1360-14 F3SG-_RA1390-30 F39-HGA1400
F3SG-_RA1440-14 F3SG-_RA1470-30 F39-HGA1480
F3SG-_RA1520-14 F3SG-_RA1550-30 F39-HGA1560
F3SG-_RA1600-14 F3SG-_RA1630-30 F39-HGA1640
F3SG-_RA1680-14 F3SG-_RA1710-30 F39-HGA1720
F3SG-_RA1760-14 F3SG-_RA1790-30 F39-HGA1800
F3SG-_RA1840-14 F3SG-_RA1870-30 F39-HGA1880
F3SG-_RA1920-14 F3SG-_RA1950-30 F39-HGA1960
F3SG-_RA2000-14 F3SG-_RA2030-30 F39-HGA1480
F39-HGA0550
F3SG-_RA2080-14 F3SG-_RA2110-30 F39-HGA1560
F39-HGA0550

• Smart-click cable connection for fast set-up and proper torque to ensure IP67
• QR code indication for easy online troubleshooting
Ordering information
Sensors
F3SG-RE_P14 models (PNP and 14 mm detection capability) F3SG-RE_P30 models (PNP and 30 mm detection capability)
Note: Optional NPN models are available for the F3SG-RE easy types. Please contact your OMRON representative.
Application Type Detection capability Operating range Protective height Order code
Finger detection Type 4 / Type 2 14 mm 0.3 to 10 m 160 to 2,080 mm F3SG-_RE_ _ -14
Hand detection Type 4 / Type 2 30 mm 0.3 to 20 m 190 to 2,510 mm F3SG-_RE_ _ -30
Protective
height
Number of
beams
Order code
Type 4 Type 2
160 mm 15 F3SG-4RE0160P14 F3SG-2RE0160P14
240 mm 23 F3SG-4RE0240P14 F3SG-2RE0240P14
320 mm 31 F3SG-4RE0320P14 F3SG-2RE0320P14
400 mm 39 F3SG-4RE0400P14 F3SG-2RE0400P14
480 mm 47 F3SG-4RE0480P14 F3SG-2RE0480P14
560 mm 55 F3SG-4RE0560P14 F3SG-2RE0560P14
640 mm 62 F3SG-4RE0640P14 F3SG-2RE0640P14
720 mm 71 F3SG-4RE0720P14 F3SG-2RE0720P14
800 mm 79 F3SG-4RE0800P14 F3SG-2RE0800P14
880 mm 87 F3SG-4RE0880P14 F3SG-2RE0880P14
960 mm 95 F3SG-4RE0960P14 F3SG-2RE0960P14
1040 mm 103 F3SG-4RE1040P14 F3SG-2RE1040P14
1120 mm 111 F3SG-4RE1120P14 F3SG-2RE1120P14
1200 mm 119 F3SG-4RE1200P14 F3SG-2RE1200P14
1280 mm 127 F3SG-4RE1280P14 F3SG-2RE1280P14
1360 mm 135 F3SG-4RE1360P14 F3SG-2RE1360P14
1440 mm 143 F3SG-4RE1440P14 F3SG-2RE1440P14
1520 mm 151 F3SG-4RE1520P14 F3SG-2RE1520P14
1600 mm 159 F3SG-4RE1600P14 F3SG-2RE1600P14
1680 mm 167 F3SG-4RE1680P14 F3SG-2RE1680P14
1760 mm 175 F3SG-4RE1760P14 F3SG-2RE1760P14
1840 mm 183 F3SG-4RE1840P14 F3SG-2RE1840P14
1920 mm 191 F3SG-4RE1920P14 F3SG-2RE1920P14
2000 mm 199 F3SG-4RE2000P14 F3SG-2RE2000P14
2080 mm 207 F3SG-4RE2080P14 F3SG-2RE2080P14
Protective
height
Number of
beams
Order code
Type 4 Type 2
190 mm 8 F3SG-4RE0190P30 F3SG-2RE0190P30
270 mm 12 F3SG-4RE0270P30 F3SG-2RE0270P30
350 mm 16 F3SG-4RE0350P30 F3SG-2RE0350P30
430 mm 20 F3SG-4RE0430P30 F3SG-2RE0430P30
510 mm 24 F3SG-4RE0510P30 F3SG-2RE0510P30
590 mm 28 F3SG-4RE0590P30 F3SG-2RE0590P30
670 mm 32 F3SG-4RE0670P30 F3SG-2RE0670P30
750 mm 36 F3SG-4RE0750P30 F3SG-2RE0750P30
830 mm 40 F3SG-4RE0830P30 F3SG-2RE0830P30
910 mm 44 F3SG-4RE0910P30 F3SG-2RE0910P30
990 mm 48 F3SG-4RE0990P30 F3SG-2RE0990P30
1070 mm 52 F3SG-4RE1070P30 F3SG-2RE1070P30
1150 mm 56 F3SG-4RE1150P30 F3SG-2RE1150P30
1230 mm 60 F3SG-4RE1230P30 F3SG-2RE1230P30
1310 mm 64 F3SG-4RE1310P30 F3SG-2RE1310P30
1390 mm 68 F3SG-4RE1390P30 F3SG-2RE1390P30
1470 mm 72 F3SG-4RE1470P30 F3SG-2RE1470P30
1550 mm 76 F3SG-4RE1550P30 F3SG-2RE1550P30
1630 mm 80 F3SG-4RE1630P30 F3SG-2RE1630P30
1710 mm 84 F3SG-4RE1710P30 F3SG-2RE1710P30
1790 mm 88 F3SG-4RE1790P30 F3SG-2RE1790P30
1870 mm 92 F3SG-4RE1870P30 F3SG-2RE1870P30
1950 mm 96 F3SG-4RE1950P30 F3SG-2RE1950P30
2030 mm 100 F3SG-4RE2030P30 F3SG-2RE2030P30
2110 mm 104 F3SG-4RE2110P30 F3SG-2RE2110P30
2190 mm 108 F3SG-4RE2190P30 F3SG-2RE2190P30
2270 mm 112 F3SG-4RE2270P30 F3SG-2RE2270P30
2350 mm 116 F3SG-4RE2350P30 F3SG-2RE2350P30
2420 mm 120 F3SG-4RE2430P30 F3SG-2RE2430P30
2510 mm 124 F3SG-4RE2510P30 F3SG-2RE2510P30
F094-E1-02+F3SG-R+KPP.book  Seite 16  Mittwoch, 3. Juni 2015  4:27 16
F3SG-RE Safety light curtain
17
Accessories (Sold separately)
Single-end connector cable
Double-end connector cable
Y-joint Plug/Socket Connector
Mounting brackets
Test rod
Appearance Type Specification Cable length Order code
Emitter/receiver cable
M12 connector
4-Pin
Color: Gray
1 m XS5F-D421-C80-F
2m XS5F-D421-D80-F
3 m XS5F-D421-E80-F
5 m XS5F-D421-G80-F
10 m XS5F-D421-J80-F
Appearance Type Specification Cable length Order code
Emitter/receiver cable
M12 connector
4-Pin
Color: Gray
1 m XS5W-D421-C81-F
2m XS5W-D421-D81-F
3 m XS5W-D421-E81-F
5 m XS5W-D421-G81-F
10 m XS5W-D421-J81-F
Appearance Type Specification Cable length Order code
M12 connector (4-pin) on both
ends
Using the Y-joint connector the F3SG-RE is set to long operation
mode
0.5 m F39-GCNY1
Appearance Type Specification Order code
Standard fixed bracket set
(Two brackets per set)
Bracket to mount the F3SG-R.
Side mounting and backside mounting possible.
(Included in the F3SG-R product package *1)
*1 F3SG-_RE____-14: Protective height of 0160 to 1200: 2 sets, Protective height of 1280 to 2080: 3 sets
F3SG-_RE____-30: Protective height of 0190 to 1230: 2 sets, Protective height of 1310 to 2270: 3 sets, Protective height of 2350 to 2510: 4 sets
F39-LGF
Standard adjustable bracket set
(Two brackets per set)
Bracket to mount the F3SG-R.
Beam alignment after mounting possible.
The angle adjustment range is ±15°.
Side mounting and backside mounting possible.
F39-LGA
Appearance Type Specification Order code
Test rod 14mm 14 mm diameter F39-TRD14
Test rod 30mm 30 mm diameter F39-TRD30
PIN Emitter Receiver Color
1 +24 VDC +24 VDC Brown
2 Range setting OSSD 2 White
3 0 VDC 0 VDC Blue
4 Not used OSSD 1 Black
Female
4 3
1 2
40.7
L (Cable length)
44.7
6 dia.
M12
Single-ended connector
cable
XS5F-D421-_80-F
Double-ended cable
XS5W-D421-_81-F
Y-joint plug/
socket connector for advance
F39-GCNY1
F3SG-RE
Emitter
F3SG-RE
Receiver
F094-E1-02+F3SG-R+KPP.book  Seite 17  Mittwoch, 3. Juni 2015  4:27 16
1918 Sicherheitslichtgitter – F3SG-RF3SG-RE Safety light curtain
18
Spatter protection cover (Two covers per set, for emitter and receiver)
Spatter protection covers include mounting brackets.
For safety light curtain models of the protective height of 2,000 mm or longer, use two spatter protection covers of different lengths.
Appearance Safety light curtain model Order code
Finger protection Hand and arm protection
F3SG-_RE0160-14 F3SG-_RE0190-30 F39-HGB0180
F3SG-_RE0240-14 F3SG-_RE0270-30 F39-HGB0260
F3SG-_RE0320-14 F3SG-_RE0350-30 F39-HGB0340
F3SG-_RE0400-14 F3SG-_RE0430-30 F39-HGB0420
F3SG-_RE0480-14 F3SG-_RE0510-30 F39-HGB0500
F3SG-_RE0560-14 F3SG-_RE0590-30 F39-HGB0580
F3SG-_RE0640-14 F3SG-_RE0670-30 F39-HGB0660
F3SG-_RE0720-14 F3SG-_RE0750-30 F39-HGB0740
F3SG-_RE0800-14 F3SG-_RE0830-30 F39-HGB0820
F3SG-_RE0880-14 F3SG-_RE0910-30 F39-HGB0900
F3SG-_RE0960-14 F3SG-_RE0990-30 F39-HGB0980
F3SG-_RE1040-14 F3SG-_RE1070-30 F39-HGB1060
F3SG-_RE1120-14 F3SG-_RE1150-30 F39-HGB1140
F3SG-_RE1200-14 F3SG-_RE1230-30 F39-HGB1220
F3SG-_RE1280-14 F3SG-_RE1310-30 F39-HGB1300
F3SG-_RE1360-14 F3SG-_RE1390-30 F39-HGB1380
F3SG-_RE1440-14 F3SG-_RE1470-30 F39-HGB1460
F3SG-_RE1520-14 F3SG-_RE1550-30 F39-HGB1540
F3SG-_RE1600-14 F3SG-_RE1630-30 F39-HGB1620
F3SG-_RE1680-14 F3SG-_RE1710-30 F39-HGB1700
F3SG-_RE1760-14 F3SG-_RE1790-30 F39-HGB1780
F3SG-_RE1840-14 F3SG-_RE1870-30 F39-HGB1860
F3SG-_RE1920-14 F3SG-_RE1950-30 F39-HGB1940
F3SG-_RE2000-14 F3SG-_RE2030-30 F39-HGB1460
F39-HGA0550
F3SG-_RE2080-14 F3SG-_RE2110-30 F39-HGB1540
F39-HGA0550

• Point-to-point detection mode for workpieces with constant shape
• Chattering/void space prevention mode to prevent impact of small object holes
Ordering information
Accessories (Sold separately)
Single-end connector cable
Double-end connector cable
Application Type Specification Order code
Smart muting actuator for small objects detection 100 mm beam gap between muting trigger beams F3W-MA0100P
Smart muting actuator for objects detection 300 mm beam gap between muting trigger beams F3W-MA0300P
Appearance Type Specification Cable length Order code
Emitter cable
M12 connector
5-Pin
Color: Gray
3 m F39-JG3A-L
7m F39-JG7A-L
10 m F39-JG10A-L
15 m F39-JG15A-L
20 m F39-JG20A-L
Receiver cable
M12 connector
8-Pin
Color: Black
3 m F39-JG3A-D
7m F39-JG7A-D
10 m F39-JG10A-D
15 m F39-JG15A-D
20 m F39-JG20A-D
Appearance Type Specification Cable length Order code
Emitter cable
M12 connector
5-Pin
Color: Gray
0.5 m F39-JGR5B-L
1 m F39-JG1B-L
3 m F39-JG3B-L
5 m F39-JG5B-L
7m F39-JG7B-L
10 m F39-JG10B-L
15 m F39-JG15B-L
20 m F39-JG20B-L
Receiver cable
M12 connector
8-Pin
Color: Black
0.5 m F39-JGR5B-D
1 m F39-JG1B-D
3 m F39-JG3B-D
5 m F39-JG5B-D
7m F39-JG7B-D
10 m F39-JG10B-D
15 m F39-JG15B-D
20 m F39-JG20B-D
1 + 24 VDC Brown
2 TEST Black
3 0 VDC Blue
4 Not used White